PRESS RELEASE

U.S. Congressman

Nick Rahall

WORKING FOR WEST VIRGINIANS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: SHAWN BECKETT
September 7, 1994 Phone: (202) 225-3452

RAHALL’S MOBILE OFFICE SPRINGS INTO ACTION

WASHINGTON, DC -- U.S. Rep. Nick Rahall (D-W.Va.) announced
today that his mobile office will be making stops in Wayne, Lincoln, and
Cabell counties in September and October. The stops are as follows:

Wayne County
September 21, 1994
Shoals Post Office 10:00 - 11:00 am
Dunlow Post Office 1:00 - 2:00 pm
Crum Post Office 2:30 - 3:30 pm

Lincoln County
September 28, 1994

Lincoln County Courthouse 10:00 - 11:00 am
Alkol Post Office 1:00 - 2:00 pm
Sod Post Office -2:30 -3:30 pm

Cabell County
October 5, 1994

Lesage Post Office 9:30 - 10:30 am
Barbousrville Post Office 11:00 - noon
Ona Post Office 1:00 - 2:00 pm
Culloden Post Office 2:30 - 3:30 pm
Wayne County
October 12, 1994
Ceredo Post Office 10:00 - 11:00 am
Prichard Post Office 1:00 - 2:00 pm
Genoa Post Office 3:00 - 4:00 pm

"Anyone who has a problem or question concerning the federal
government is welcome to drop by my mobile office at the most convenient
stop. My district representative will be on hand to assist you," said Rahall.
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MEMO

TO: CMAN, KK, DL, JAC
FR: RC

DT: 9-6-94

RE: MOBILE OFFICE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 21 WAYNE COUNTY

SHOALS POST OFFICE
DUNLOW POST OFFICE
CRUM POST OFFICE

10:00 - 11:00
1:00 - 2:00
2:30 - 3:30

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 28 LINCOLN COUNTY

LINCOLN CO. COURTHOUSE
ALROL POST OFFICE
SOD POST OFFICE

10:00 - 11:00
1:00 - 2:00
2330 = 23330

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 5 CABELL COUNTY

LESAGE POST OFFICE
BARBOURSVILLE POST OFFICE
ONA POST OFFICE

CULLODEN POST OFFICE

9230 = 10:30
11:00 = 12:00
1:00 - 2:00
2¢30 3:30

CEREDO POST OFFICE
PRICHARD POST OFFPICE
GENOA POST OFFICE

10:00 = 11:00
1:00 - 2:00
3:00 - 4:00
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523-4056
385-4250
393-4160

B24-7990
524-2898
756-3702

736-2546
736-3675
743-3462
743-5211

453-3915
486-5955
385-4227



