

U.S. Congressman Nick Raha

WORKING FOR WEST VIRGINIANS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 7, 1994

CONTACT: SHAWN BECKETT Phone: (202) 225-3452

RAHALL'S MOBILE OFFICE SPRINGS INTO ACTION

WASHINGTON, DC -- U.S. Rep. Nick Rahall (D-W.Va.) announced today that his mobile office will be making stops in Wayne, Lincoln, and Cabell counties in September and October. The stops are as follows:

Wayne	e Co	unty

September 21, 1994	
Shoals Post Office	10:00 - 11:00 am
Dunlow Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
Crum Post Office	2:30 - 3:30 pm

Lincoln County

September 28, 1994	
Lincoln County Courthouse	10:00 - 11:00 am
Alkol Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
Sod Post Office	2:30 - 3:30 pm

Cabell County

October 5, 1994	
Lesage Post Office	9:30 - 10:30 am
Barbousrville Post Office	11:00 - noon
Ona Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
Culloden Post Office	2:30 - 3:30 pm

Wayne County

ne County	
October 12, 1994	
Ceredo Post Office	10:00 - 11:00 am
Prichard Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
Genoa Post Office	3:00 - 4:00 pm

"Anyone who has a problem or question concerning the federal government is welcome to drop by my mobile office at the most convenient stop. My district representative will be on hand to assist you," said Rahall.



U.S. Congressman Nick Raha

WORKING FOR WEST VIRGINIANS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 7, 1994

CONTACT: SHAWN BECKETT Phone: (202) 225-3452

RAHALL'S MOBILE OFFICE SPRINGS INTO ACTION

WASHINGTON, DC -- U.S. Rep. Nick Rahall (D-W.Va.) announced today that his mobile office will be making stops in Wayne, Lincoln, and Cabell counties in September and October. The stops are as follows:

Wayne C	County
---------	--------

September 21, 1994	
Shoals Post Office Dunlow Post Office Crum Post Office	10:00 - 11:00 am 1:00 - 2:00 pm 2:30 - 3:30 pm

Lincoln County

10:00 - 11:00 am 1:00 - 2:00 pm 2:30 - 3:30 pm

Cabell County

October 5, 1994	
Lesage Post Office	9:30 - 10:30 am
Barbousrville Post Office	11:00 - noon
Ona Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
Culloden Post Office	2:30 - 3:30 pm

Wayne County

October 12, 1994	
Ceredo Post Office Prichard Post Office Genoa Post Office	10:00 - 11:00 am 1:00 - 2:00 pm
	3:00 - 4:00 pm

"Anyone who has a problem or question concerning the federal government is welcome to drop by my mobile office at the most convenient stop. My district representative will be on hand to assist you," said Rahall.



U.S. Congressman Nick Raha

WORKING FOR WEST VIRGINIANS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 7, 1994

CONTACT: SHAWN BECKETT Phone: (202) 225-3452

RAHALL'S MOBILE OFFICE SPRINGS INTO ACTION

WASHINGTON, DC -- U.S. Rep. Nick Rahall (D-W.Va.) announced today that his mobile office will be making stops in Wayne, Lincoln, and Cabell counties in September and October. The stops are as follows:

Wayne	County
-------	--------

September 21, 1994 Shoals Post Office Dunlow Post Office Crum Post Office	10:00 - 11:00 am 1:00 - 2:00 pm 2:30 - 3:00 pm
ncoln County	220 hw

Lin September 28, 1994

10:00 - 11:00 am
1:00 - 2:00 pm
2:30 - 3:30 pm

Cabell County

Octob	er 5, 1994	
	Lesage Post Office	9:30 - 10:30 am
	Barbousrville Post Office	11:00 - noon
	Ona Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
	Culloden Post Office	2:30 - 3:30 pm

Wayne County

October 12, 1994	
Ceredo Post Office	10:00 - 11:00 am
Prichard Post Office	1:00 - 2:00 pm
Genoa Post Office	3:00 - 4:00 pm

"Anyone who has a problem or question concerning the federal government is welcome to drop by my mobile office at the most convenient stop. My district representative will be on hand to assist you," said Rahall.

MEMO

TO: CMAN, KK, DL, JAC

FR: RC

DT: 9-6-94

RE: MOBILE OFFICE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 21 WAYNE COUNTY

10:00 - 11:00	SHOALS POST OFFICE	523-4056
1:00 - 2:00	DUNLOW POST OFFICE	385-4250
2:30 - 3:30	CRUM POST OFFICE	393-4160

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 28 LINCOLN COUNTY

10:00 - 11:00	LINCOLN CO. COURTHOUSE	824-7990
1:00 - 2:00	ALKOL POST OFFICE	524-2898
2:30 - 3:30	SOD POST OFFICE	756-3702

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 5 CABELL COUNTY

9:30 - 10:30	LESAGE POST OFFICE	736-2546
11:00 - 12:00	BARBOURSVILLE POST OFFICE	736-3675
1:00 - 2:00	ONA POST OFFICE	743-3462
2:30 - 3:30	CULLODEN POST OFFICE	743-5211

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12 WAYNE COUNTY

10:00 - 11:00	CEREDO POST OFFICE	453-3915
1:00 - 2:00	PRICHARD POST OFFICE	486-5955
3:00 - 4:00	GENOA POST OFFICE	385-4227

For PRESS Relesse

RANDX